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Q1 - Are you a student, staff, or faculty member?

Student

Staff

Faculty

o

100 200

# Field

1 Are you a student, staff, or faculty member?

# Field

1 Student
2  Staff

3 Faculty

Minimum Maximum

1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1- 4 of 4

600 700 800

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.63 0.72 0.52 1,521

Choice Count

51.48% 783

34.06% 518

14.46% 220

1521



Q3 - Sustainable Development can be describes as:

Setting aside
resources for
infinite preservation

Meeting the needs of
the present
generation without
compromising the
needs of future

generations
Ensuring that people
continue to buy and
consume more goods
0 200 400
# Field
1 Sustainable Development can be describes as:
# Field

1 Setting aside resources for infinite preservation

600

Minimum

1.00

Maximum

3.00

800

Mean

1.87

2 Meeting the needs of the present generation without compromising the needs of future generations

3 Ensuring that people continue to buy and consume more goods

Showing rows 1-4 of 4

1000

Std Deviation

0.37

1200

Variance

0.14

1400

Count

1,518

Choice Count
13.90% 21
84.72% 1286

1.38% 21

1518



Q4 - Which of the following is a greenhouse gas?

Carbon Dioxide
(C02)

Oxygen (02) I
Nitrogen (N) I

0 200 400
# Field
1 Which of the following is a greenhouse gas?

# Field

1 Carbon Dioxide (C02)

2 Oxygen (02)

3 Nitrogen (N)

600 800
Minimum Maximum
1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1- 4 of 4

1000 1200 1400
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.08 0.37 0.14 1,355

Choice Count

94.76% 1284

221% 30

3.03% 4

1355



Q5 - Approximately what is the world's population?

4.2 billion .
5.7 billion -
10.1bilon -

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 Approximately what is the world's population? 1.00 4.00 297 0.52 0.27 1,354
# Field Choice Count

1 4.2 billion 2.713% 37

2 5.7billion 6.87% 93
3 7.7 billion 80.87% 1095

4 10.1billion 9.63% 129
1354

Showing rows 1- 5 of 5



Q7 - Fossil fuels (coal, oil, natural gas) contribute to climate change:

True

False
0 200 400 600 800
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Fossil fuels (coal, oil, natural gas) contribute to climate change: 1.00 2.00
# Field
1 True
2 False

Showing rows 1-3 of 3

1000 1200 1400
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.04 0.21 0.04 1,354

Choice Count

95.57% 1294

4.43% 60

1354



Q22 - Environmental injustice deals with how people of color and minority groups are

often disproportionately burdened by negative environmental externalities (side effects or

unintended consequences):

- _
- -

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

Std

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

Environmental injustice deals with how people of color and

negative environmental externalities (side effects or unintended
consequences):

minority groups are often disproportionately burdened by 1.00 200 120 0.40 016 1352

Choice Count

# Field
1 True 79.51%
2 False 20.49%

Showing rows 1- 3 of 3

1075

271

13562



Q8 - In the U.S., approximately how much food is wasted?

5%

10%

24%

40%

1

o

In the U.S., approximately how much food is wasted?

Field

5%

10%

24%

40%

100

200

Field

300

400 500
Minimum Maximum
1.00 4.00

Showing rows 1- 5 of 5

600 700 800
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
3.56 0.58 0.33 1,354

Choice Count

0.22%

3.55%

36.56%

59.68%

48

495

808

1354



Q10 - What is your main mode of transportation to campus?

Drive your car alone

Carpool with others

Bus/ Shuttle

Bike

Walk

Scooter

Other

0 100 200
# Field
1 What is your main mode of transportation to campus?

#  Field

1 Drive your car alone

2 Carpool with others

3 Bus / Shuttle

4 Bike

5  Walk

6 Scooter

7 Other

Minimum

1.00 7.00

Showing rows 1- 8 of 8

Maximum

500

600 700 800

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

2.53 1.87 3.49 1,360

Choice Count

55.96% 761

419% &7

5.00% 68

2.35% 32

31.47% 428

0.22% 3

0.81% M1

1360



Q11 - Do you recycle:

Neither -

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 Do yourecycle: 1.00 4.00 2.68 0.72 0.563 1,360
# Field Choice Count
1 At home 11.54% 157
2 OnCampus 12.43% 169
3 Both 72.13% 981
4 Neither 3.90% 53

1360

Showing rows 1- 5 of 5



Q13 - How do you feel about sustainability efforts on campus?

They aregreat, UC is
an exceptional leader
in sustainability

I don't care about
UC's sustainability
efforts

I'm not aware of the
sustainability efforts
on campus

They are terrible and
we should be doing
more

0 100 200 300 400
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 How do you feel about sustainability efforts on campus? 1.00 5.00

#  Field

1 They are great, UC is an exceptional leader in sustainability

2  They are fine, UC is doing an adequate job with sustainability

3 | don't care about UC's sustainability efforts

4 I'mnot aware of the sustainability efforts on campus

5  They are terrible and we should be doing more

Showing rows 1- 6 of 6

Mean

3.12

They arefine, UC is
doing an adequate job
with sustainability

500 600

Std Deviation Variance Count

1.31 1.1

Choice

4.80%

45.86%

1.85%

271.55%

19.94%

1,354

Count

65

621

25

373

270

1354



Q14 - How would you rate your feelings about environmental issues and sustainability?

They are critical
issues that we must
face

They are somewhat
important

They aren'timportant
atall

# Field

200

Field

sustainability?

1 They are critical issues that we must face

2 They are somewhat important

3 They aren't important at all

300

How would you rate your feelings about environmental issues and

500 600

Minimum

1.00

Showing rows 1- 4 of 4

700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Maximum Mean S.td. Variance Count
Deviation

3.00 1.18 0.43 0.18 1,358
Choice Count

83.36% 1132

14.95% 203

1.69% 23

1358



Q15 - Climate Change is something | feel:

Very concerned
about

Somewhat concerned
about

Not concerned
about, but do
believe is
happening

Isnot real

0 100 200 300 400 500
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Climate Change is something | feel: 1.00 4.00

#  Field

1 Very concerned about

2  Somewhat concerned about

3 Not concerned about, but do believe is happening

4 Is not real

Showing rows 1-5 of 5

600

Mean

1.43

700 800 900

1000

Std Deviation Variance Count

0.72 0.52 1,360

Choice

68.09%

22.65%

7.06%

2.21%

Count

926

308

96

30

1360



Q20 - Rank the following issues from most to least important (with #1 being the most

important):

M Reduce plastic bags on campus

M Reduce plastic disposable bottles on campus

@ More local and/or organic food in dining halls

M Increase green infrastructure / greenspace on campus
Increase edible landscaping on campus

M Increase the amount of Bearcat Bike Share bikes

o

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count



Reduce plastic bags on campus

Reduce plastic disposable bottles on campus

More local and/or organic food in dining halls

Increase green infrastructure / greenspace on campus

Increase edible landscaping on campus

Increase the amount of Bearcat Bike Share bikes

Field

Reduce plastic bags on
campus

Reduce plastic disposable
bottles on campus

More local and/or organic
food in dining halls

Increase green
infrastructure /
greenspace on campus

Increase edible
landscaping on campus

Increase the amount of
Bearcat Bike Share bikes

Field

309

447

139

344

33

493

434

132

128

62

41

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

250

204

324

340

85

87

Maximum

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

Showing rows 1- 6 of 6

Mean

243

2.20

3.556

290

4.81

5.11

127

130

377

312

181

163

Std Deviation

1.26

1.22

1.39

1.44

1.24

1.19

80

56

209

127

505

313

Variance

1.58

1.49

1.93

2.06

1.54

1.41

31

19

109

39

424

668

Count

1,290

1,290

1,290

1,290

1,290

1,290

Total

1290

1290

1290

1290

1290

1290



Q16 - | wish UC had more local, organic, food in our dining halls:

Moreorganic food -
More Iocal fOOd _

More Of bOth _

I don't wish UC had
morelocal or
organic food

0 100 200 300

# Field

1 I wish UC had more local, organic, food in our dining halls:
# Field

1 More organic food

2 More local food

3 More of both

4 I don't wish UC had more local or organic food

400 500
Minimum Maximum
1.00 4.00

Showing rows 1-5 of 5

600 700 800 900
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
2.79 0.70 0.49 1,347

Choice Count

5.35%

21.38%

62.36%

10.91%

72

288

840

147

1347



Q17 - If UC were to reduce plastic water bottles on campus, | would:

Strongly support
this

Beindifferent -

Strongly oppose this I

0 100 200 300 400 500
# Field
1 If UC were to reduce plastic water bottles on campus, | would:

# Field

1 Strongly support this

2 Be indifferent

3 Strongly oppose this

600

Minimum

1.00

800

Maximum

Showing rows 1- 4 of 4

900 1000 1100 1200 1300

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.21 0.60 0.36 1,358
Choice Count

88.95% 1208

9.94% 135

1.10% 15

1358



Q18 - If UC were to reduce plastic bags on campus, | would:

Strongly support
this

Beindifferent -

Strongly oppose this I

0 200 400
# Field
1 If UC were to reduce plastic bags on campus, | would:

# Field

1 Strongly support this

2 Be indifferent

3 Strongly oppose this

600

Minimum Maximum

1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1- 4 of 4

800

1000 1200
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
112 0.35 0.13 1,360

Choice Count

89.34% 1215

9.56% 130

1.10% 15

1360



